DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, June 22, 2021

2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2021-2718 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the June 8, 2021 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

2021 Revitalization Resolution

III. DISCUSSION

Convention Center Feasibility Study

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2021-2400 Commission District(s): A	Il Districts
-------------------------------------	--------------

Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia

Expressing Condemnation of Hate Crimes, Misogyny and Discrimination

Targeting Members of the Asian American and Pacific Islander

Communities.

2021-2369 Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6

Resolution Conveying the Policy of the DeKalb County Governing Authority

Concerning Property Tax Abatement for the Manor Druid Hills Apartment/Hotel/Medical Office Project in the City of Brookhaven

New Agenda Items:

2021-2744	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Appoint Jeffrey Taylor to the DeKalb Community Service Board
2021-2745	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Appointment to the DeKalb Regional Land Bank Authority Board - Quinn Green
2021-2734	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution Requesting the DeKalb County Administration Review and Consider Supporting an Amendment to the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia Pertaining to Non-Discrimination; to Prohibit Discrimination by Businesses or others Offering a Public Accommodation; and for other Lawful Purposes
2021-2595	Commission District(s): All Districts Implementation of an ordinance to allow for a framework for the County to consider public private partnerships as contemplated by O.C.G.A. Sections 36-91-110 through 36-110-119.
2021-2652	Commission District(s): Commission Districts 3 and 6 Approval of Contract with Scottdale Early Learning Center, Inc Facility Renovations
2021-2603	Commission District(s): All CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1061955 for Workforce Innovation and Opportunity (WIOA) Act One Stop Operator: for use by WorkSource DeKalb (WSD). This contract consists of coordination and management of workforce services. Awarded to In the Door, LLC. Amount

2021-2699 Commission District(s): All

Not To Exceed: \$14,750.00 per month.

REN - In-Home Services for Seniors (Annual Contract - 3rd Renewal of 4 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1115601 for use by Human Services. This contract consists of the provision of personal care, homemaker and respite tasks as supportive services for seniors. Awarded to Rem-Kiks Health Care Services, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$646,944.45

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC